National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS25BR100 / DS25BR101
May 17, 2011
3.125 Gbps LVDS Buffer with Transmit Pre-Emphasis and
Receive Equalization

DS25BR120 Driver Internal 100Ω for LVDS inputs 4 Levels: PE
DS25BR150 Buffer / Repeater Internal 100Ω for LVDS inputs None
Ordering Information
NSID Package Tape & Reel QTY Package Number
DS25BR100TSD 8 Lead LLP Package 1000 SDA08A
DS25BR100TSDX 8 Lead LLP Package 4500 SDA08A
DS25BR101TSD 8 Lead LLP Package 1000 SDA08A
DS25BR101TSDX 8 Lead LLP Package 4500 SDA08A
Block Diagram
20179101
Note: DS25BR101 eliminates 100Ω input termination.
Pin Diagram
20179104
www.national.com 2
D